Boil water notice lifted in Pahokee, Canal Point

The Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department announced Wednesday, September 13, that the Boil Water Notice for Pahokee and Canal Point had ended and that water in the area was once again safe for consumption.

With the lifting of the Boil Water Notice in Pahokee and Canal Point, all water in the Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department system is safe for all uses, including drinking and cooking. This includes PBC WUD customers served in the eastern part of the county as well as all of the Glades area.

To find the most up-to-date information concerning the Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department water distribution and wastewater collection systems, follow the department on Facebook and Twitter at PBCWUD.

You are encouraged to leave relevant comments but engaging in personal attacks, threats, online bullying or commercial spam will not be allowed. All comments should remain within the bounds of fair play and civility. (You can disagree with others courteously, without being disagreeable.) Feel free to express yourself but keep an open mind toward finding value in what others say. To report abuse or spam, click the X in the upper right corner of the comment box.